students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1220 1541 2022-23 890 6 55700(Fifty Five
Thousand Seven
Hundred)

77

2021-22 1320 1127 2023-24 540 14 53500(Fifty Three
Thouand Five
Hundred)

77

2022-23 1448 1181 2024-25 605 5 54000(Fifty Four
Thousand)

78

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2022-23 192 89 2022-23 77 1 55700(Fifty Five
Thousand Seven
Hundred)

76

2023-24 192 89 2023-24 77 2 53500(Fifty Three
Thousand Five
Hundred)

75

2024-25 192 78 2024-25 56 2 54000(Fifty Four
Thousand)

54

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 172 75 2022-23 56 2 55700(Fifty Five
Thousand Seven
Hundred)

0

2022-23 192 77 2023-24 69 2 53500(Fifty Three
Thousand Five
Hundred)

2

2023-24 192 77 2024-25 52 10 54000(Fifty Four
Thousand)

3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 82972 (Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two) 179675 (One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Five)

70520 (Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Twenty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 286708 (Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eight) 465235 (Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Five)

61262 (Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

31275 (Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five) 2925027 (Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Twenty
Seven )

2060746 (Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fourty
Six )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 103298920 (Ten Crore Thirty Two Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty)

96805711 (Nine Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Eleven)

8239066 (Eighty Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Sixty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

31275 (Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five) 2925027 (Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Twenty
Seven)

2060746 (Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fourty
Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings